
Dubuque (10-20, 1-6 IIAC) -vs- # 11 Coe College (26-6, 8-3 IIAC)
4/18/2017 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Clark Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maliah Fligg (14-2)
Loss: Mackenzie Kyle (4-8)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Diana Welch First: Dennis Daniels Third Base: Jeff Tank 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 223   Weather: 73, Cloudy, Winds S at 21 mph
Game notes:
- Kyle, M. faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dubuque 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 7 3
Coe College 4 3 0 0 1 0 X 8 9 2

Dubuque 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nikki Blum ss/dp 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Dia Borden cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Courtney Markin c 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Chelsea Benbenek pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Allard lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Kayleigh Leddy 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
Brandy Heraty 3b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Cassie Zaves 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
Ellie Schneider 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hailey Wang dp/ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gabby Marchese rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Blair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 7 3 3 4 8

2B: Nikki Blum (1); Kayleigh Leddy (1)
E: Nikki Blum (1); Courtney Markin (1); Ellie Schneider (1)

Coe College 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mallory McArtor ss 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Brianna Gardner dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Erin Lingle ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Allie O'Brien 1b 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
    Marisa Repp pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddy Ryan cf 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
Maliah Fligg p 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Brenna Winn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haley Jones 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Madi Miller lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jess Brooks c 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
    Kasiah Ehresman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Paige Wieland rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Taylor Huber 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 9 4 6 1 9

2B: Haley Jones (1)
SB: Mallory McArtor (4); Marisa Repp (1); Madi Miller (1); Kasiah
Ehresman (1)
E: Haley Jones (1); Jess Brooks (1)

Dubuque IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mackenzie Kyle (L, 4-8) 5.0 8 8 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 25 31 4 11 140
Taylor Blair 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 18
Totals 9 8 4 6 1 0 0 0 0 29 35 5 12 158

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maliah Fligg (W, 14-2) 7.0 7 3 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 29 32 2 15 110
Totals 7 3 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 29 32 2 15 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Dubuque - Top of 1st DBQ COE
Blum, N. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Borden, D. grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
Markin, C. struck out looking (3-2 BFFBFBK). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st DBQ COE
McArtor, M. flied out to ss (3-2 BBKKB). 0 0
Gardner, B. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBBKF). 0 0
O'Brien, A. singled up the middle (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0
Ryan, M. walked (3-2 BKKBBB); O'Brien, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Fligg, M. walked (3-1 BBKBB); Ryan, M. advanced to second; O'Brien, A. advanced to third. 0 0
Jones, H. reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 FBSFB); Fligg, M. advanced to second; Ryan, M. scored,
unearned; O'Brien, A. scored, unearned. 0 2
Miller, M. singled up the middle (3-2 BKFBB); Jones, H. advanced to second; Fligg, M. advanced to third. 0 2
Brooks, J. reached on a fielding error by 2b (3-1 KBBB); Miller, M. advanced to second; Jones, H. scored,
unearned; Fligg, M. scored, unearned. 0 4
Wieland, P. grounded out to p (3-2 FFBBB). 0 4

Dubuque - Top of 2nd DBQ COE
Allard, T. singled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 4
Leddy, K. struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS). 0 4
Allard, T. advanced to second on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 0 4
Heraty, B. grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-2 KBKBF); Allard, T. scored, unearned. 1 4
Schneider, E walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 1 4
Wang, H. grounded out to p (1-2 KBS). 1 4

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd DBQ COE
McArtor, M. singled to center field (2-0 BB). 1 4
McArtor, M. stole second. 1 4
McArtor, M. stole third. 1 4
Gardner, B. grounded out to p (2-2 BKFB). 1 4
O'Brien, A. singled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); McArtor, M. scored. 1 5
Ryan, M. walked (3-1 FBBBB); O'Brien, A. advanced to second. 1 5
Fligg, M. flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 1 5
Jones, H. doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Ryan, M. scored; O'Brien, A. scored. 1 7
Miller, M. singled to third base (0-0); Jones, H. advanced to third. 1 7
Zaves, C. to 3b for Heraty, B.. 1 7
Miller, M. stole second. 1 7
Brooks, J. fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 7

Dubuque - Top of 3rd DBQ COE
Marchese, G. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FSB). 1 7
Blum, N. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 7
Borden, D. singled up the middle (0-1 K); Blum, N. advanced to second. 1 7
Markin, C. singled up the middle (2-1 FBB); Borden, D. advanced to second; Blum, N. advanced to third. 1 7
Allard, T. struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 1 7
Leddy, K. singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 FBB); Markin, C. advanced to second; Borden, D.
advanced to third; Blum, N. scored. 2 7
Zaves, C. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 2 7

Coe College - Bottom of 3rd DBQ COE
Wieland, P. lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 7
McArtor, M. walked (3-2 BBKKFBB). 2 7
McArtor, M. stole second. 2 7



Gardner, B. grounded out to p (2-2 FBBKF); McArtor, M. advanced to third. 2 7
O'Brien, A. grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBBK). 2 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Dubuque - Top of 4th DBQ COE
Schneider, E grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 7
Wang, H. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 7
Marchese, G. reached on a throwing error by 2b (0-0). 2 7
Blum, N. doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Marchese, G. scored, unearned. 3 7
Borden, D. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKBF). 3 7

Coe College - Bottom of 4th DBQ COE
Ryan, M. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 7
Fligg, M. grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 7
Jones, H. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 3 7

Dubuque - Top of 5th DBQ COE
Markin, C. flied out to cf (0-0). 3 7
Allard, T. grounded out to 2b (0-2 SK). 3 7
Leddy, K. doubled to right field (2-1 SBB). 3 7
Zaves, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 7

Coe College - Bottom of 5th DBQ COE
Miller, M. grounded out to ss (2-2 FKBBF). 3 7
Brooks, J. singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 3 7
Ehresman, K. pinch ran for Brooks, J.. 3 7
Blum, N. to dp. 3 7
Wang, H. to ss. 3 7
Ehresman, K. stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 3 7
Wieland, P. grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 3 7
McArtor, M. singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KSB); Ehresman, K. scored. 3 8
Lingle, E. pinch hit for Gardner, B.. 3 8
McArtor, M. stole second. 3 8
Lingle, E. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 8

Dubuque - Top of 6th DBQ COE
Brooks, J. to c for Ehresman, K.. 3 8
Schneider, E popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 3 8
Wang, H. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 3 8
Marchese, G. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 8

Coe College - Bottom of 6th DBQ COE
O'Brien, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 8
Repp, M. pinch ran for O'Brien, A.. 3 8
Repp, M. stole second. 3 8
Ryan, M. walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 3 8
Blair, T. to p for Kyle, M.. 3 8
Fligg, M. singled up the middle (2-2 KBKBFF); Ryan, M. advanced to second; Repp, M. advanced to third. 3 8
Winn, B. pinch ran for Fligg, M.. 3 8
Jones, H. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 3 8
Miller, M. infield fly to 2b (0-0). 3 8
Brooks, J. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 3 8

Dubuque - Top of 7th DBQ COE



O'Brien, A. to 1b for Repp, M.. 3 8
Fligg, M. to p for Winn, B.. 3 8
Blum, N. grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 3 8
Borden, D. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 8
Markin, C. singled to center field (0-1 K). 3 8
Allard, T. walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Markin, C. advanced to second. 3 8
Benbenek, C. pinch ran for Markin, C.. 3 8
Leddy, K. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 3 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Bottom of 7th DBQ COE


